8

LRBa1424/1 CMH:wlj:rs

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2007 ASSEMBLY BILL 790

March 6, 2008 - Offered by Committee on Criminal Justice.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follow	ws:
--	-----

- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 20: delete "A parolee who" and substitute "If a parolee".
- **2.** Page 2, line 20: after "(b)" insert ", the victim of the violation".
- **3.** Page 2, line 21: after "convicted" insert "or with the parole commission".
- **4.** Page 2, line 21: delete "he or she" and substitute "the parolee".
- 5. Page 3, line 1: after "the court" insert "or the parole commission, whicheveris appropriate,".
  - **6.** Page 3, line 2: delete "the court" and substitute "it".
- 9 **7.** Page 3, line 2: delete "the victim supports the petition and that".
- 8. Page 3, line 4: delete "court does not grant a petition" and substitute "petition is not granted".
- **9.** Page 3, line 4: delete "parolee" and substitute "victim who filed the petition".

- **10.** Page 3, line 5: after "subd. 1." insert "regarding that parolee".
- **11.** Page 4, line 3: delete "A person who" and substitute "If a person".
- **12.** Page 4, line 3: after "(b)" insert ", the victim of the violation".
- **13.** Page 4, line 4: after "convicted" insert "or with the department".
- **14.** Page 4, line 4: delete "he or she" and substitute "the person".
- **15.** Page 4, line 5: delete "his or her" and substitute "the person's".
- **16.** Page 4, line 7: after "the court" insert "or the department, whichever is appropriate,".
- **17.** Page 4, line 8: delete "the court" and substitute "it".
- 18. Page 4, line 8: delete "the victim supports the petition and that".
- **19.** Page 4, line 10: delete "court does not grant a petition" and substitute "petition is not granted".
- **20.** Page 4, line 10: delete "person" and substitute "victim who filed the petition".
  - **21.** Page 4, line 11: after "subd. 1." insert "regarding that person".
- **22.** Page 5, line 3: delete "A person who" and substitute "If a person".
  - **23.** Page 5, line 3: after "(b)" insert ", the victim of the violation".
- **24.** Page 5, line 4: after "convicted" insert "or with the department".
- **25.** Page 5, line 4: delete "he or she" and substitute "the person".
- 26. Page 5, line 5: delete "his or her" and substitute "the person's".
- 27. Page 5, line 7: after "the court" insert "or the department, whichever is appropriate,".

- Page 5, line 8: delete "the court" and substitute "it".
- 2 **29.** Page 5, line 8: delete "the victim supports the petition and that".
- 3 **30.** Page 5, line 10: delete "court does not grant a petition" and substitute "petition is not granted".
- 5 **31.** Page 5, line 10: delete "person" and substitute "victim who filed the petition".
- 7 **32.** Page 5, line 11: after "subd. 1." insert "regarding that person".

8 (END)